Attachments

cc: Andrew Maurey

:7234865

 Maria Jose Moncada

 Senior Attorney

 Florida Power & Light Company

 700 Universe Boulevard

 Juno Beach, FL  33408-0420

 (561) 304-5795

 (561) 691-7135 (Facsimile)

 Email: maria.moncada@fpl.com

mailto:maria.moncada@fpl.com

SCHEDULE A: PAGE 1 OF 1

   AFUDC
JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL   COST OF   WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENTS AVERAGE RATIO   CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,140,445,803   28.19% 4.62% 1.30%

SHORT TERM DEBT 988,064,957 2.75% 2.74% * 0.08%

PREFERRED STOCK - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 400,365,587 1.11% 2.08% * 0.02%

COMMON EQUITY 16,417,140,649   45.64% 10.55% 4.81%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,769,361,560   21.60% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 256,366,864 0.71% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 35,971,745,420   100.00% 6.22%

* 13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2018 THE COMMISSION APPROVED AFUDC RATE IS 5.97%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 1 OF 3

SYSTEM RETAIL COMMISSION ADJUSTED
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS * RETAIL

LONG TERM DEBT $ 10,607,209,967   10,189,623,606   (49,177,803)   10,140,445,803

SHORT TERM DEBT 1,020,625,524   980,122,740   7,942,217   988,064,957

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -

COMMON EQUITY 16,958,149,021   16,285,177,159   131,963,490   16,417,140,649

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 397,688,599   397,147,387   3,218,200   400,365,587

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 8,268,612,494   7,940,230,102   (170,868,542)   7,769,361,560

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 402,031,406   384,979,418   (128,612,554)   256,366,864

TOTAL $ 37,654,317,011   36,177,280,412   (205,534,992)   35,971,745,420

* FOR ADJUSTMENT DETAILS, SEE SCHEDULE B, PAGES 2 AND 3

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2018

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 2 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:

ENVIRONMENTAL 1,503,325,374$

FUEL AND CAPACITY 146,175,336

CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 26,603,471

LOAD CONTROL 50,422,215

ASSET RETIREMENT OBLIGATION 422,843,188

CAPITAL LEASES 57,685,994

TOTAL   2,207,055,579$